## SEXTEREM JUDICIAL CIRCULT OF THE COMMINICALEM OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

THE ANTHONIOE OF LYMPAL L. SHAPPAPELE AS A WITHESS IN A CRIMINAL PROSECUTION IN THE STATE OF LOUISIANA.

Order to testify hi cat of state criminal procedures

This day came before me the matter of the issuance of an order requiring Lyndal L. Sheneyfelt to attend as a witness for the State of Iouisiana and testify in criminal proceedings in New Orleans, Iouisiana, in the trial of the case of State of Iouisiana vs. Clay L. Shaw. This ratter comes before this Court to be heard pursuant to an order entered by the undersigned on the 22nd day of January, 1969, which order was served on the said Lyndal L. Shameyfelt on the 22nd day of January, 1969, directing his appearance before this Court on this date so that a determination might be made as to whether he should be ordered to appear as a witness at the appreciate trial.

AND IT APPEARING TO THE COURT that Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt is a necessary and material witness upon the trial of the case of the State of Iouisiana vs. Clay L. Shaw which criminal proceeding is now pending in Section "C" of the Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of Iouisiana, and that the presence of the said Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt as a witness for the State of Iouisiana is requested on the 27th day of January, 1969, and that the laws of the State of Iouisiana where said prescution is pealing, As of any other state or states through which has said lyndal In Shaneyfelt as a vitness is estances were trial to be pealing, as the peak by the spiles of social and evidence to the said trial to the following state of Iouisiana or going to or.

and testify in the State of Louisiana and while returning therefrom, all of which appears from the certificate of Judge Edward A.

Eaggerty, Jr., Judge of Caction "C" of the Criminal District Court of the Parish of Crieens, State of Louisiana, which Court is a court of record,

AND IT FURTHER APPEARING TO THE COURT that the attendance of the said Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt as such witness will not cause undue hardship to the said Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt and also that the tender of travel cost and witness fee has been made to the said Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt,

AND IT FURTHER APPEARING TO THE COURT that the Department of Justice and the said Lyndel L. Shaneyfelt consent to his appearance as a witness in the trial of the State of Louisiana vs. Clay L. Shaw and that in the interest of avoiding inconvenience to Lyndel L. Shaneyfelt in connection with this appearance it is requested of this Court that the order be made flexible enough so that the witness might be available upon reasonable telephone notice from the State of Louisiana, said condition being agreeable to the Office of the District Attorney for the Parish of Orleans,

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HERESY ORDERED that Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt appear before Section "C" of the Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, on February 3, 1969, at 10:00 o'clock A.M. to testify in the trial of State of Louisiana vs. Clay L. Shaw. In the event the said Lyndal L. Shaneyfelt receives telephone notice prior to that date from the Office of the District Attorney for the Parish of Orleans that his appearance will not be necessary on that date, he shall not be compelled to attend on such date but he shall present himself before the aforesaid Court within 21 hours after receiving telephone or telephone have from the District Attorney of the facility below that the live from the District Attorney of the facility that the live from the District Attorney of the facility that the live from the District Attorney of the facility that the live from the District Attorney of the facility that the live from the District Attorney of the facility of the live that the live from the District Attorney of the facility of the live that the live from the District Attorney of the facility of the live that the live from the District Attorney of the facility of the live that the live from the District Attorney of the facility of the live that the live from the District Attorney of the live for the live from the live from the District Attorney of the live for the live from the live from the live for the live from the live for the live from the live for the live for the live for the live from the live for the live fo

Becery 29% 1969.

Judge of the Circuit Vant of the County of Fairfax, Sixteenth Collectionalt, Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Justice

By:

We ask for this:

ROBERT F. HORAL, JR. V

Commonwealth Attorney for the

County of Fairfex

LYADAL L. SHALLYPEIT

A COPY TESTE:

W. FRANKLIN GOODING, CLERK

By: Depuis on Theyrane